and a steady income of between UGX 

20,000 and UGX 25,000 per sale. 

Additionally, Joseph has joined a 

savings group. 

CHRISTMAS GIFTS: 

Christmas gifts were distributed in Kakiri Town Council, Kakiri Sub County, Katabi Town 

Council, and Wakiso district in Uganda. Two hundred and one (201) households 

received Christmas gifts comprising of beef, rice, sugar, bread, cooking oil, margarine 

and salt. These were from twenty-five (25) villages: Nampunge, Kamuli, Mpeggwe, 

Bugwanya, Kiwumu, Bukalango, Simbamanyo, Nakyerongosa, Kambe, Ssentema,